

Sioux Chief Launches FinishLine[™] Drain Product Video

Hailed for its flawless installation, FinishLine Drain is adjustable both before and after concrete is poured. Sioux Chief's FinishLine Drain video demonstrates how FinishLine is an uncommonly flexible and time saving drainage system and is the replacement for common floor drains and floor cleanouts.

Kansas City, Missouri - December 17, 2013 – Rough plumbing manufacturer, Sioux Chief, announced the launch of a new FinishLine Drain product video that enables plumbing contractors and wholesalers to know more about Sioux Chief design innovation, product features and installation techniques.

The floor drain models are available in ongrade and flashing style and with round or square strainers. The floor cleanouts are available 3 through 6 inch sizes in cast iron bodies, ABS and PVC bodies and stainless steel bodies, with nickel bronze covers, stainless covers, and ductile iron covers.

"The FinishLine addresses the age-old problem of floor drains and floor cleanouts needing adjustment after the pour." Said Rex Baer, Vice President of Product Development at Sioux Chief.



Key features of the FinishLine Drain are the coring sleeve and the coring plug, which takes the surrounding construction abuse and keeps the finish floor covering safe. Other available accessories separate the FinishLine from all other drains, including locator bristles, condensate funnels, debris screens and shim kits to ensure a level finish fixture.

The new **Sioux Chief rough plumbing video series** offers plumbing contractors need-to-know information about time, labor and money saving innovations in Sioux Chief's Supply, Drainage and Support categories.

Sioux Chief products are sold through wholesale plumbing distributors nationwide.

More About Sioux Chief:

Since 1957, Sioux Chief has manufactured innovative plumbing products. It is a leader in providing rough plumbing solutions for residential, commercial, industrial and government applications. Sioux Chief's comprehensive product line is comprised of three core groups: Supply, Drainage and Support. Sioux Chief products are sold to qualified wholesale distributors and retailers worldwide. The company is headquartered in Peculiar, Missouri – just outside of Kansas City.

Contact Information:

24110 South Peculiar Drive Peculiar, MO 64078 1-800-821-3944 http://www.siouxchief.com info@quartermastermarketing.com